ment can be created consistent with standards 
for an ISO Class 5 environment. 

(P) In-use time/date: The time/date before 
which a conventionally manufactured product 
or a CSP must be used after it has been 
opened or needle-punctured. 

(Q) ISO Class 5: An area with less than 
three thousand five hundred twenty (3,520) 
particles (0.5 μm and larger in size) per cubic 
meter. 

(R) ISO Class 7: An area with less than 
three hundred fifty-two thousand (352,000) 
particles (0.5 μm and larger in size) per cubic 
meter. 

(S) Multiple-dose container: A multiple 
unit container for articles or compounded 
sterile preparations that contains more than 
one (1) dose of medication and usually con-
tains an antimicrobial preservative.